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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3922
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PM E-DRIVE SCHEME


3922. SMT. REKHA SHARMA:

DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:

MS. KAVITA PATIDAR:

SMT. MAYA NAROLIYA:

SHRI MADAN RATHORE:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the financial allocation for PM E-DRIVE Scheme and the amount spent till February 2025;


(b) the financial allocation made for installing fast-chargers for e-buses and other EVs;


(c) whether the Ministry has disbursed the amount received in claims; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)


(a): The financial allocation for PM E-DRIVE scheme is Rs.10,900 crore. The total amount

spent under the scheme from 01/04/2024 to 28/02/2025 is Rs. 423.23 crore.


(b): An allocation of Rs.2,000 crore has been made under the PM E-DRIVE scheme for installation of EV Public Charging Stations (PCS) for e-buses and other EVs.


(c) & (d): An amount of Rs.989 crore has been disbursed during FY 2024-25 (01/04/2024

– 31/03/2025) towards the claims of e-2Ws and e-3Ws received under the Scheme.


*******

